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RF Performance Characteristics

! Rack Module Fixed Gain Rack Module Variable Rock Module Fixed Gain RAack Module High Gain OEM Module Yariable
! Link Gain Link Shan Hoad Link Link Gain Link
Frequency Fange V'SI'EO- 2150 MHz 050 - 2150 MHz i 050 - 2150 MHz 050 - 2150 MHz Q50 - 2150 MHz
Flatngss + .00 48 jre * £1.25 o {ma) 9 £1.25 dB (max) * +1.50 dB jma) 1,25 dB {rmax} **
{ +0.40 dB (trpical) 20,40 o {typical) *? + .40 dB (typicali * + 0,60 dB. ftypical) +0.70 dB (typical) *7
! +0,20d8 nary 36MHz *° | 20020 62 inany 55 MHz ** | =020 dB inany 36 MHz ' | £0.25 dB inany 36 MHz *' | £0,25 dBin any 36 Hz *
VEWR (50 Chimi 1:1.5" 115" 1.5 =15 1:4.5'
MD B0 dBe"* -£0dBe"® . B2dee'" -6 dBe' ¢ -G2dBe'®
GHA sade'® sadg'" 48 dB' " G2dg"t 56 dB""®
Test Input Signal -20 dBm -2 dBm -0 dBm -20.dBm -20dBm
Teot Cutput Signal -20dBm 20 dBrm -0 dEm 20 dBm -20dBm
Mieimuam Input Power +15d8m 15 dBm +15 dBm +15 dBm +15 dBm
{without damags)
Gaain Stabdity 0.25 over 24 hrs 0.25 over 24 hrs 0125 ovar 24 hrs 0.25 over 24 hrs 0.25 over 24 hrs
\ RAF Unk Gain {nominali gdae*® OdB«3dE" 0ol ® 2 de* 9dE+3dB*
Output IF3 10 dBm"* 10 8m' = 11 dBm'* 14 dBm'* 11 dBm'®
Input 192 11dBm"* 11 d8m** 12dBm' = 4dBm'* 12 dBm"©
Input PId8 -1 dBm -1 dBm .1 dEm -3 d8m 4 dBm
| Heisa Figura 1hag’® 1ag'® I1ag" " {5da* = odp'®
§ SFOA 11048 He 273'F 108 Mz 23" 10348 Hz 23"* 106 dB Hz23'®° [1GdBHz 23"

" nomina input powe o 0 dB opleal loss

® pominal input powes €0 1 d2 opteal loss

® pominal sLput power §0 5 43 optlcal loss

2 0dE vaniable gain otfsat

"ypleal

Optical Performance Characteristics

Optical Performance Characteristics

Rack Modube Flxed Galn Aack Moduls Yariable HAack Modulo Fixed Gain Aack Medule High Galn OEM Module Fixed Galn

] i Short Houl Link Link

- | Lasar Type oFe DFR FF (Fabry Parot) DFE DFE {FP aptian)

Optical Wavalangth 1210 nm < 20 nm 1310 nm 2 20 nm 1310 nm £ 20 nm 1310 nm = 23 nm 1310 nm 2 23 nm

{ 1550nmr W DI opions) { 1550nm CW DN oplions) {1550nmCAW DM opfons) [ 1550nm/' C DA eptions)

Optical Powar Cufput 4.5dBm inominalj 4.5 dBm (nominal) | 4.5 dBm fnominali 4.5 dBm (neominal) 4.5 dBm {nominal)

Optical Connector FC/APC (E2000 and SC FCAAPGC (E2000 and SC FCAPC (E2000 and SC FCAAPG (E2000 and SC E200FAPC {FCAPC and
options) options optons) oplicns) 50 options)
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